SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2
TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

WILLIAMSON COUNTY PROJECT:
Expo Pavilion (P474)

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 2 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant
to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being
dated September 17, 2019 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County,
Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Alliance Engineering
Group, Inc. (the "Firm").

WHEREAS, the County and the Firm executed Work Authorization No. 1 dated effective
September 19, 2019 (the “Work Authorization™),

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a fully executed
Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.
AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Firm agree that the Work
Authorization shall bé amended, changed and modified as follows:

L The Services to be Provided by the Firm that were set out in the original Attachment “B”
of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in the
attached revised Attachment “B”

IL The above referenced Work Authorization termination date shall be modified to December
30t 2020. The Services to be Provided by the Firm shall be fully completed on or before
said date unless extended by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised
Work Schedule is attached hereto as Attachment “C”

IlI.  The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is hereby
increased from $29,903.00 to $32,990.00. The revised Work Schedule is attached hereto
as Attachment “D”

County believes it has sufficient funds currently available and authorized for expenditure to
finance the costs of this Supplemental Work Authorization. Firm understands and agrees that
County’s payment of amounts under this Supplemental Work Authorization is contingent on the
County receiving appropriations or other expenditure authority sufficient to allow the County, in
the exercise of reasonable administrative discretion, to continue to make payments under the




Supplemental Work Authorization. It is further understood and agreed by Firm that County shall
have the right to terminate this Supplemental Work Authorization at the end of any County fiscal
year if the governing body of County does not appropriate sufficient funds as determined by
County’s budget for the fiscal year in question. County may effect such termination by giving
written notice of termination to Firm.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Firm have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

FIRM: Alliance Engineering Group, Inc. COUNTY:
. > == =l By
~ Signature Signature
= 3 15 Bill Gravell, Jr.
Printed Name Printed Name
FPeEsree)T County Judge
Title Title
8 //o / 2020

Date Date



LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Firm

Attachment C - Fee Schedule

Attachment D - Work Schedule




Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Firm

The Firm will provide construction observation and materials testing services for the
observation and testing services during the asphalt lay-down operations. Though cited inthe
original proposal, the actual scope of work associated with the asphalttesting was notincluded
inthe estimated cost.

This indudes the laydown operations monitoring and testing as well as the laboratory testing in
accordance with the Williamson County requirements. This proposal does not include re-testing
or re-inspections required due to work or materials found to be non-compliant with
the project plans and specifications . If errors and/or omissions in the type and/or
frequency of the observation and testing services are noted, please advise the undersigned at
the earliest opportunity sothat adjustments can be made to the scope and subsequent fees for
the actual anticipated services needed.




Attachment C - Fee Schedule

2 HMAC Acceotance Series ® $400.00 |/test 800.00
2 HMAC Cores for Thickness and Densitv ® $50.00 |/test 100.00
2 Core Drill Dailv Charge ([2) $250.00 |/test 500.00
2 Vehicle Charges fa) $40.00 |trip 80.00
22| TXDOT Level 18 Ceriified Technician Rea. Hours ® $48.00 |/hour 1056.00
4 TXDOT Level 18 Certified Technician O.T. Hours [a) $60.00 {/hour 240.00

2 Administration Hours [a) $48.00 [/hour 96.00
4 Proiect Manaqger Reoort Review (it $30.00 {/report 120.00
1 Project Manager Hours @ $95.00 |/hour 95.00
Sub-Total 3,087.00

PAVILION - HMAC (Full-time during laydown operations)

(Estimate Approx. 15,000 sf Asphalt Pavement)

(Estimate 2 Days for
Laydown Operations @ 10
Hrs./Trip) (Estimate 2 Trips
for HMAC Coring
Operations @ 3 Hrs./Trip)

{Assume 1 HMAC Sample per 500 Tons or Each Days Production per Williamson County

Specifications)




Attachment D - Work Schedule

Work shall begin immediately upon receipt of agreement between Williamson County and
Alliance Engineering Group, Inc. Work schedules will be developed as work is assigned.




